type of Blood Cancer seen in children and can be fatal if not treated adequately and promptly. Cure

rate are more than 85% with current treatment. He is under treatment at our center for the same.

He is planned for treatment with chemotherapy. The approximate cost of chemotherapy and

supportive care would be Rs.14,00,000/- to Rs.16,00,000/- (Rupees fourteen lakhs to Rupees

sixteen lakhs only) in the absence of any major complications